ж.	2019 NOV 25	AM 9:14
Notice of Determination		Appendix D
То:	STA ISLAUS	From:
Office of Planning and Research J		Public Agency: Patterson Irrigation District
U.S. Mail: Stree	et Address:	Address: Post Office Box 685
P.O. Box 3044 1400) Tenth St., Rm 113	948 Orange Avenue, Patterson CA 95363
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacr	amento, CA 95814	Contact: Vince Lucchesi Phone: 209.892.6233
County Clerk		Phone: 209.092.0235
County of: <u>Stanislaus</u> Address: 1021 Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Modesto, CA 95354		Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
Resources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submi		
Project Title: Patterson Irrigation Distr	ict Water Transfer to	o Santa Clara Valley Water District
Project Applicant: Patterson Irrigation	District (PID)	
Project Location (include county): Stan	islaus and Santa Cl	ara counties
Project Description:		
(5) year period to Valley Water. The w	ater to be transferre	up to 30,000 acre-feet of water over the five ed will be comprised of any combination of the Central Valley Project or Settlement Water.
This is to advise that the Patterson Ir		has approved the above
(L] Lea	ad Agency or 🗌 Re	sponsible Agency)
described project on 11/18/19 (date)	_ and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.		
1. The project [] will 🔳 will not] have	80 23 0	
	(is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	The second s	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [🗌 were 🔳 we		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring		
5. A statement of Overriding Considera		
6. Findings [🔳 were 🗌 were not] maa	le pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with on negative Declaration, is available to the 948 Orange Avenue, Patterson, Calif	e General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):		Title: General Manager
		Governor's Office of Planning & Re
		DEC 17 2019
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public	Besources Codo	STATE CLEARINGHOU

RECTORE FOR THE DI

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011